

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JANUARY 12, 2018
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L. MARTINEZ
JANUARY 15, 2018
0387-1561 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCL. ALT. PAVING BID
1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$592,493.45	\$1,134,300.45
2) TEXASITE, LLC	\$617,056.00	\$1,271,109.35
3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	\$654,074.00	\$1,642,000.90
4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$662,879.57 *	\$1,227,597.37 *
5) C.E. BARKER, LTD.	\$714,805.84	\$1,323,615.52 *
6) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS	\$875,156.00	\$1,684,126.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 100/110



Mark Swanson

I, Mark H. Swanson, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH									
1.	8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$22.00	\$2,640.00	\$23.00	\$2,760.00	\$34.00	\$4,080.00
2.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
3.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$0.10	\$12.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00
5.	REMOVE EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP WITH BLOW-OFF VALVE AND MAKE 8" WET CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH					\$7,302.00		\$7,430.00		\$8,680.00
WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26									
1.	8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,930	\$18.00	\$34,740.00	\$17.00	\$32,810.00	\$16.00	\$30,880.00
2.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$945.00	\$4,725.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
3.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,470.00	\$17,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00
4.	BORE AND JACK FOR 8" WATER LINE, NOT INCLUDING PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	42	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
5.	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,730.00	\$6,730.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
6.	TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,888	\$0.10	\$188.80	\$1.00	\$1,888.00	\$1.00	\$1,888.00
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26					\$67,093.80		\$70,698.00		\$63,918.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH									
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	145	\$39.00	\$5,655.00	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$55.00	\$7,975.00
2.	PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROCTORS AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
3.	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	12	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
4.	CONNECT 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (CORE DRILL) TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
5.	TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	145	\$0.10	\$14.50	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$145.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH					\$13,769.50		\$11,070.00		\$14,240.00
STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH									
1.	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	38	\$58.00	\$2,204.00	\$55.00	\$2,090.00	\$64.00	\$2,432.00
2.	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	85	\$84.00	\$7,140.00	\$94.00	\$7,990.00	\$107.00	\$9,095.00
3.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
4.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER, CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING 60" RCP STORM, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5.	STAGE I STANDARD TYPE "B-B" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6.	STAGE II STANDARD TYPE "B-B" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
7.	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	123	\$0.10	\$12.30	\$1.00	\$123.00	\$1.00	\$123.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH					\$19,601.30		\$20,603.00		\$27,150.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26									
1.	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	383	\$55.00	\$21,065.00	\$55.00	\$21,065.00	\$53.00	\$20,299.00
2.	30" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	101	\$65.00	\$6,565.00	\$75.00	\$7,575.00	\$69.00	\$6,969.00
3.	36" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,301	\$93.00	\$120,993.00	\$94.00	\$122,294.00	\$96.00	\$124,896.00
4.	48" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17	\$170.00	\$2,890.00	\$155.00	\$2,635.00	\$166.00	\$2,822.00
5.	54" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	35	\$188.00	\$6,580.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$216.00	\$7,560.00
6.	6' X 5' RCB STORM BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	573	\$343.00	\$196,539.00	\$315.00	\$180,495.00	\$335.00	\$191,955.00
7.	90 DEGREE BEND FOR 6' X 5' BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
8.	STAGE I STANDARD TYPE "B-B" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$915.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
9.	STAGE II STANDARD TYPE "B-B" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,045.00	\$4,180.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
10.	TYPE "E" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,085.00	\$2,085.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11.	MODIFIED TYPE "A" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
12.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00
13.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING STORM RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,590.00	\$1,590.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
14.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER, CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING STORM RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
15.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER WITH LID BOLTED DOWN, CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING STORM RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
16.	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP ON PROPOSED 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
17.	JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP FOR 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,970.00	\$8,970.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
18.	JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP (ALL SIDES OPEN) FOR 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
19.	GRADE SWALE, V-BOTTOM, 1.5' MAX DEPTH, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,230	\$2.75	\$3,382.50	\$4.00	\$4,920.00	\$4.00	\$4,920.00
20.	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL STRUCTURE AND CONNECT PROPOSED TYPE "E" INLET TO EXISTING 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,760.00	\$3,760.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
21.	DEMUCK AND REROUTE ROADSIDE DITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$3.65	\$456.25	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00
22.	REMOVE SAFETY END TREATMENT AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP TO EXISTING 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
23.	INSTALL SAFETY END TREATMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,520.00	\$3,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
24.	8" THICK BRICK PLUG FOR 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$370.00	\$370.00
25.	DEMUCK AND REGRADE EXISTING CHANNEL TO PROPOSED GRADES, 5' BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
26.	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED "E" INLET 2671M, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
27.	REMOVE EXISTING SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	55	\$17.00	\$935.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$29.00	\$1,595.00
28.	REMOVE EXISTING RIP-RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 36" RCP CULVERT, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ASPHALT, BASE AND SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
30.	CONNECT PROPOSED 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT TO EXISTING 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,420.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
31.	HYDROMULCH PROPOSED 5' BOTTOM SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
32.	TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,411	\$0.10	\$241.10	\$1.00	\$2,411.00	\$1.00	\$2,411.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26					\$441,786.85		\$449,395.00		\$484,127.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS									
1.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
2.	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
3.	STAGE I INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$145.00	\$1,595.00	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$69.00	\$759.00
4.	ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS					\$5,795.00		\$1,975.00		\$8,159.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	WELL POINT SYSTEM FOR PIPE TRENCHES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
2.	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR STORM SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
3.	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR SANITARY SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	145	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00
4.	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
5.	CONE ADJUSTMENT TO EXISTING MANHOLE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
6.	CRUSHED STONE SUPPORT FOR MANHOLE IN UNSTABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
8.	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED TO WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 23, INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
9.	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10.	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
11.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
12.	EXTRA HYDRO MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13.	EXTRA CLEARING & GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, HAULING OF MATERIAL OFFSITE TO A DISPOSAL FACILITY, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$37,135.00		\$55,885.00		\$47,800.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTH-WEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH									
1.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, TO BE HAULED TO WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 23, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, MANIPULATION, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	205	\$19.50	\$3,987.50	\$9.50	\$1,947.50	\$31.00	\$6,355.00
2.	8" LIME/FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	585	\$3.00	\$1,755.00	\$2.00	\$1,170.00	\$8.00	\$4,680.00
3.	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUB - GRADE (15LBS/SY FOR 6" AND 20 LBS/SY FOR 8") AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	6	\$195.00	\$1,170.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$340.00	\$2,040.00
4.	FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (35LBS/SY FOR 6" AND 45 LBS/SY FOR 8") AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	14	\$89.00	\$1,246.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$130.00	\$1,820.00
5.	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT , MIN. 4,500 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	521	\$52.00	\$27,092.00	\$56.00	\$29,176.00	\$130.00	\$67,730.00
6.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.30	\$825.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00
7.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 6" CURB, INCLUDES SAWCUTTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	39	\$26.00	\$1,014.00	\$2.50	\$97.50	\$9.00	\$351.00
8.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
9.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TYPE III, BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$37.00	\$37.00	\$29.00	\$29.00
10.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,385.00	\$2,385.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
11.	DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$29.00	\$58.00
12.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH					\$47,506.50		\$39,408.00		\$97,163.00
ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 26									
1.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3,100	\$4.80	\$14,880.00	\$3.10	\$9,610.00	\$4.60	\$14,260.00
2.	ROADWAY EMBANKMENT, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	2,064	\$2.30	\$4,747.20	\$1.60	\$3,302.40	\$5.50	\$11,352.00
3.	HAUL AND PLACEMENT OF ROADWAY EXCAVATION IN WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 23, LOCATED SOUTH OF NORTHPOINTE BOULEVARD AND EAST OF SHAW ROAD, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, FINAL GRADING AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,036	\$2.30	\$2,382.80	\$6.35	\$6,578.60	\$6.70	\$6,941.20
4.	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT MINIMUM 4500 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4,955	\$51.00	\$252,705.00	\$58.00	\$287,390.00	\$71.00	\$351,805.00
5.	2" HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE ON 10" CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	965	\$19.00	\$18,335.00	\$93.00	\$89,745.00	\$92.00	\$88,780.00
6.	3" HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE ON 12" BLACK BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	180	\$127.00	\$22,860.00	\$152.00	\$27,360.00	\$263.00	\$47,340.00
7.	8" LIME/ FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	5,085	\$3.50	\$17,797.50	\$2.00	\$10,170.00	\$3.20	\$16,272.00
8.	6" LIME/ FLY-ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,133	\$3.00	\$3,399.00	\$2.00	\$2,266.00	\$4.60	\$5,211.80
9.	HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SBUGRADE (15 LBS/ SY FOR 6" AND 20 LBS/ SY FOR 8", AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	60	\$195.00	\$11,700.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$206.00	\$12,360.00
10.	FLY-ASH FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (35 LBS/ SY FOR 6" AND 45 LBS/ SY FOR 8") AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	135	\$89.00	\$12,015.00	\$75.00	\$10,125.00	\$103.00	\$13,905.00
11.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3,723	\$3.00	\$11,169.00	\$3.30	\$12,285.90	\$3.70	\$13,775.10

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 28 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
12.	6" DOWLED ON REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	486	\$6.00	\$2,916.00	\$5.30	\$2,575.80	\$4.30	\$2,089.80
13.	LEVEL UP AND REWORK EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO MEET PROPOSED GRADES, INCLUDES NECESSARY MILLING, AND TRANSITIONS TO MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,154	\$23.00	\$26,542.00	\$40.00	\$46,160.00	\$117.00	\$135,018.00
14.	SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE AND CONNECT PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	270	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$12.00	\$3,240.00
15.	CONSTRUCT TYPE III BARRICADE WITH 50' PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,855.00	\$3,710.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
16.	DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$5.30	\$26.50	\$29.00	\$145.00
17.	6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	220	\$20.60	\$4,532.00	\$17.00	\$3,740.00	\$29.00	\$6,380.00
18.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 6" CURB, INCLUDES SAWCUTTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,231	\$4.00	\$4,924.00	\$2.65	\$3,262.15	\$3.00	\$3,693.00
19.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDES SAWCUTTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	822	\$8.00	\$6,576.00	\$20.00	\$16,440.00	\$34.00	\$27,948.00
20.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	92	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$26.50	\$2,438.00	\$34.00	\$3,128.00
21.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF METAL GUARDRAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$21.00	\$1,470.00
22.	REMOVE DIRT TO EXPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CURB, INCLUDES HALL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACT OF DIRT TO WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 23 AND CLEANING OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$4,130.00	\$4,130.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
23.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	625	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$9.00	\$5,625.00
24.	REPLACE EXISTING FENCES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	625	\$12.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$625.00	\$29.00	\$18,125.00
25.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,900.00	\$21,900.00	\$23,850.00	\$23,850.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
26.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL INCLUDING DETOUR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
27.	STREET RIGHT OF WAY SHAW ROAD CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND HAULING OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.75	\$7,000.00	\$19,250.00	\$6,300.00	\$17,325.00	\$9,200.00	\$25,300.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 26					\$484,510.50		\$606,310.35		\$878,063.80
ALTERNATE PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
2.	EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPPING (ALL COLORS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
3.	EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
4.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
5.	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
6.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7.	AS BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS, AND LOW POINTS, INCLUDES AND EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF THE SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,135.00	\$4,135.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$9,700.00		\$8,335.00		\$12,700.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH
 NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC DBA R CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) TEXASITE, LLC		3) BAY UTILITIES, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BID SUMMARY								
<u>BASE BID</u>								
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH				\$7,302.00		\$7,430.00		\$8,680.00
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26				\$67,093.80		\$70,698.00		\$63,918.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH				\$13,769.50		\$11,070.00		\$14,240.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH				\$19,601.30		\$20,603.00		\$27,150.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26				\$441,796.85		\$449,395.00		\$484,127.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$5,795.00		\$1,975.00		\$8,159.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$37,135.00		\$55,885.00		\$47,800.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$592,493.45		\$617,056.00		\$654,074.00
<u>ALTERNATE PAVING BID</u>								
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$592,493.45		\$617,056.00		\$654,074.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH				\$47,596.50		\$39,408.00		\$97,163.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 26				\$484,510.50		\$606,310.35		\$878,063.90
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$9,700.00		\$8,335.00		\$12,700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE PAVING BID				\$1,134,300.45		\$1,271,109.35		\$1,642,000.90

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH
 NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

5) C.E. BARKER, LTD.

6) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH									
1.	8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$29.00	\$3,480.00	\$42.16	\$5,059.20	\$46.00	\$5,520.00
2.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$890.78	\$890.78	\$1,129.00	\$1,129.00
3.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,575.76	\$3,575.76	\$3,705.00	\$3,705.00
4.	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	120	\$0.10	\$12.00	\$0.12	\$14.40	\$1.00	\$120.00
5.	REMOVE EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP WITH BLOW-OFF VALVE AND MAKE 8" WET CONNECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$773.48	\$773.48	\$550.00	\$550.00
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH					\$9,092.00		\$10,313.62		\$11,024.00
WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26									
1.	8" PVC WATER LINE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,930	\$18.00	\$34,740.00	\$16.27	\$31,401.10	\$23.00	\$44,390.00
2.	8" AWWA GATE VALVE & BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$986.00	\$4,930.00	\$890.78	\$4,453.90	\$1,129.00	\$5,645.00
3.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,489.85	\$17,449.25	\$3,661.00	\$18,305.00
4.	BORE AND JACK FOR 8" WATER LINE, NOT INCLUDING PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	42	\$36.00	\$1,512.00	\$110.05	\$4,622.10	\$60.00	\$2,520.00
5.	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,175.31	\$6,175.31	\$4,315.00	\$4,315.00
6.	TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,888	\$0.10	\$188.80	\$0.12	\$226.56	\$1.00	\$1,888.00
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26					\$60,370.80		\$64,328.22		\$77,063.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH									
1.	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' CUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	145	\$17.00	\$2,465.00	\$68.89	\$9,989.05	\$45.00	\$6,525.00
2.	PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" - 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, (8' DEPTH), INCLUDES STAINLESS STEEL INFLOW PROCTORS AND ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,933.14	\$3,866.28	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
3.	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$139.22	\$1,670.64	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
4.	CONNECT 8" PVC SEWER PIPE (CORE DRILL) TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,342.87	\$1,342.87	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
5.	TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	145	\$0.10	\$14.50	\$0.12	\$17.40	\$1.00	\$145.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH					\$9,879.50		\$16,886.24		\$15,850.00
STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH									
1.	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	38	\$58.60	\$2,226.80	\$88.87	\$3,377.06	\$96.00	\$3,648.00
2.	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	85	\$225.50	\$19,167.50	\$132.91	\$11,297.35	\$108.00	\$9,180.00
3.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,267.27	\$4,534.54	\$3,103.00	\$6,206.00
4.	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER, CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING 60" RCP STORM, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,952.19	\$4,952.19	\$6,342.00	\$6,342.00
5.	STAGE I STANDARD TYPE "B-B" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,073.97	\$1,073.97	\$2,996.00	\$2,996.00
6.	STAGE II STANDARD TYPE "B-B" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$954.64	\$954.64	\$506.00	\$506.00
7.	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	123	\$0.10	\$12.30	\$0.12	\$14.76	\$1.00	\$123.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH					\$31,406.60		\$28,204.51		\$29,001.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

5) C.E. BARKER, LTD.

6) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26									
1.	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	383	\$55.36	\$21,202.88	\$60.11	\$23,022.13	\$83.00	\$31,789.00
2.	30" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	101	\$101.23	\$10,224.23	\$77.84	\$7,861.84	\$104.00	\$10,504.00
3.	36" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,301	\$81.36	\$118,859.36	\$122.07	\$158,813.07	\$133.00	\$173,033.00
4.	48" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17	\$316.00	\$5,372.00	\$167.17	\$2,841.89	\$261.00	\$4,437.00
5.	54" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	35	\$309.00	\$10,815.00	\$219.33	\$7,676.55	\$295.00	\$9,975.00
6.	6' X 5' RCB STORM BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	573	\$380.00	\$217,740.00	\$372.13	\$213,230.49	\$502.00	\$287,646.00
7.	90 DEGREE BEND FOR 6' X 5' BOX CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$5,956.46	\$5,956.46	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
8.	STAGE I STANDARD TYPE "B-B" INLET, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00	\$1,073.97	\$4,295.88	\$2,625.00	\$10,500.00
9.	STAGE II STANDARD TYPE "B-B" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,754.00	\$7,016.00	\$954.64	\$3,818.56	\$506.00	\$2,024.00
10.	TYPE "E" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,744.59	\$2,744.59	\$3,173.00	\$3,173.00
11.	MODIFIED TYPE "A" INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,744.59	\$8,233.77	\$1,781.00	\$5,343.00
12.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	6	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,341.85	\$14,051.10	\$2,987.00	\$17,922.00
13.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING STORM RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,818.17	\$2,818.17	\$4,027.00	\$4,027.00
14.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER, CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING STORM RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,131.80	\$4,131.80	\$7,195.00	\$7,195.00
15.	STANDARD TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" TO 72" STORM SEWER WITH LID BOLTED DOWN, CONSTRUCTED ON EXISTING STORM RCP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,728.44	\$4,728.44	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
16.	CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP ON PROPOSED 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,267.27	\$4,534.54	\$2,161.00	\$4,322.00
17.	JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP FOR 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$20,240.00	\$20,240.00	\$8,697.95	\$8,697.95	\$8,187.00	\$8,187.00
18.	JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP (ALL SIDES OPEN) FOR 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,121.60	\$7,121.60	\$8,064.00	\$8,064.00
19.	GRADE SWALE, V-BOTTOM, 1.5' MAX DEPTH, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,230	\$3.47	\$4,268.10	\$4.80	\$5,904.00	\$4.00	\$4,920.00
20.	REMOVE EXISTING HEADWALL STRUCTURE AND CONNECT PROPOSED TYPE "E" INLET TO EXISTING 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$4,952.19	\$4,952.19	\$1,535.00	\$1,535.00
21.	DEMUCK AND REROUTE ROADSIDE DITCH, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$5.00	\$625.00	\$23.87	\$2,983.75	\$9.00	\$1,125.00
22.	REMOVE SAFETY END TREATMENT AND CONNECT PROPOSED 24" RCP TO EXISTING 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,073.97	\$1,073.97	\$1,532.00	\$1,532.00
23.	INSTALL SAFETY END TREATMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,891.38	\$3,782.76	\$1,964.00	\$3,928.00
24.	8" THICK BRICK PLUG FOR 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$357.99	\$357.99	\$296.00	\$296.00
25.	DEMUCK AND REGRADE EXISTING CHANNEL TO PROPOSED GRADES, 5' BOTTOM, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,472.00	\$8,472.00	\$5,966.49	\$5,966.49	\$14,163.00	\$14,163.00
26.	REGRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCH TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED "E" INLET 2671M, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,983.25	\$2,983.25	\$5,665.00	\$5,665.00
27.	REMOVE EXISTING SLOPE PAVING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	55	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$48.82	\$2,685.10	\$49.00	\$2,695.00
28.	REMOVE EXISTING RIP-RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,491.63	\$1,491.63	\$3,588.00	\$3,588.00
29.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 36" RCP CULVERT, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF ASPHALT, BASE AND SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$9,844.71	\$9,844.71	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

5) C.E. BARKER, LTD.

6) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
30.	CONNECT PROPOSED 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT TO EXISTING 6' X 5' RCB STORM CULVERT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$894.98	\$894.98	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00
31.	HYDROMULCH PROPOSED 5' BOTTOM SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,222.03	\$3,222.03	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
32.	TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2,411	\$0.10	\$241.10	\$0.12	\$289.32	\$1.00	\$2,411.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26					\$497,275.67 *		\$531,012.00		\$646,369.00
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS									
1.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, INCLUDING STREET SWEEPING AND CONCRETE WASHOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,353.09	\$8,353.09	\$1,365.00	\$1,365.00
2.	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,088.28	\$2,088.28	\$2,659.00	\$2,659.00
3.	STAGE I INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$70.00	\$770.00	\$59.67	\$656.37	\$73.00	\$803.00
4.	ROCK FILTER DAM, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$2,386.60	\$4,773.20	\$1,297.00	\$2,594.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS					\$15,970.00		\$15,870.94		\$7,421.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	WELL POINT SYSTEM FOR PIPE TRENCHES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
2.	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR STORM SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-02 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
3.	WET SAND BEDDING FOR UNSTABLE SUBGRADE FOR SANITARY SEWER AS PER CITY OF HOUSTON DRAWING NO. 02317-01 (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	145	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$5.00	\$725.00
4.	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE RIM (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
5.	CONE ADJUSTMENT TO EXISTING MANHOLE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
6.	CRUSHED STONE SUPPORT FOR MANHOLE IN UNSTABLE SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
7.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
8.	UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED TO WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 23, INCLUDES PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$27,855.31	\$27,855.31	\$59,793.00	\$59,793.00
9.	EXTRA DUCTILE IRON FITTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10.	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
11.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.50	\$150.00
12.	EXTRA HYDRO MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
13.	EXTRA CLEARING & GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING, HAULING OF MATERIAL OFFSITE TO A DISPOSAL FACILITY, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$38,885.00		\$50,190.31		\$88,428.00

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

5) C.E. BARKER, LTD.

6) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
12.	6" DOWLED ON REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	486	\$12.00	\$5,832.00	\$5.35	\$2,600.10	\$7.00	\$3,402.00
13.	LEVEL UP AND REWORK EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO MEET PROPOSED GRADES, INCLUDES NECESSARY MILLING, AND TRANSITIONS TO MATCH EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,154	\$38.10	\$43,967.40	\$32.10	\$37,043.40	\$35.00	\$40,390.00
14.	SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE AND CONNECT PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT TO EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	270	\$9.00	\$2,430.00	\$6.42	\$1,733.40	\$8.00	\$2,160.00
15.	CONSTRUCT TYPE III BARRICADE WITH 50' PAVEMENT HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,782.00	\$5,564.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
16.	DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE FIRE HYDRANT BUTTONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$10.70	\$53.50	\$15.00	\$75.00
17.	6" PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	220	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$21.40	\$4,708.00	\$48.00	\$10,560.00
18.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF 6" CURB, INCLUDES SAWCUTTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,231	\$8.00	\$9,848.00	\$13.91	\$17,123.21	\$19.00	\$23,389.00
19.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, INCLUDES SAWCUTTING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	822	\$45.00	\$36,990.00	\$10.70	\$8,795.40	\$19.00	\$15,618.00
20.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	92	\$8.00	\$736.00	\$11.77	\$1,082.84	\$19.00	\$1,748.00
21.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF METAL GUARDRAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	70	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.70	\$749.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00
22.	REMOVE DIRT TO EXPOSE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND CURB, INCLUDES HAUL, PLACEMENT AND COMPACT OF DIRT TO WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 23 AND CLEANING OF EXISTING PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$31,788.00	\$31,788.00
23.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING FENCES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	625	\$0.50	\$312.50	\$1.61	\$1,006.25	\$13.00	\$8,125.00
24.	REPLACE EXISTING FENCES, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	625	\$1.30	\$812.50	\$5.35	\$3,343.75	\$34.00	\$21,250.00
25.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00
26.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL INCLUDING DETOUR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$4,504.00	\$4,504.00
27.	STREET RIGHT OF WAY SHAW ROAD CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES ROOT RAKING, BACK DRAGGING AND HAULING OFF-SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.75	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,280.00	\$11,770.00	\$9,500.00	\$26,125.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 26					\$493,721.84		\$549,581.84		\$733,741.00
ALTERNATE PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.54	\$2,354.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
2.	EXTRA 4-INCH STRIPPING (ALL COLORS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$2.14	\$214.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
3.	EXTRA RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (WHITE OR YELLOW), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$8.56	\$428.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
4.	EXTRA TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$347.75	\$347.75	\$300.00	\$300.00
5.	EXTRA STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,605.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00
6.	EXTRA BROADCAST SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND WATER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
7.	AS BUILT SURVEY OF ALL PAVEMENT HIGH POINTS, AND LOW POINTS, INCLUDES AND EXHIBIT CERTIFIED BY REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR IN THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS WELL AS AN AUTOCAD FILE OF THE SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,650.00	\$13,650.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$9,200.00		\$7,948.75		\$21,900.00

* MATHEMATICAL ERROR

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES
 TO SERVE WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26 AND WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH
 NORTHWEST HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 5
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 12, 2018
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 L. MARTINEZ
 JANUARY 15, 2018
 0387-1561 (9.2)

4) NORTHTEX CONSTRUCTION, LLC

5) C.E. BARKER, LTD.

6) MONARCH CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BID SUMMARY								
<u>BASE BID</u>								
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH				\$9,092.00		\$10,313.62		\$11,024.00
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26				\$60,370.80		\$64,328.22		\$77,063.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH				\$9,879.50		\$16,886.24		\$15,850.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH				\$31,406.60		\$26,204.51		\$29,001.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SEC. 26				\$497,275.67		\$531,012.00		\$646,369.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$15,970.00		\$15,870.94		\$7,421.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$38,885.00		\$50,190.31		\$88,428.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$662,879.57		\$714,805.84		\$875,156.00
<u>ALTERNATE PAVING BID</u>								
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$662,879.57		\$714,805.84		\$875,156.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE COMMONS NORTH				\$61,795.86		\$51,279.09		\$53,329.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING ITEMS FOR WILDWOOD AT NORTHPOINTE SECTION 26				\$493,721.94		\$549,581.84		\$733,741.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE PAVING MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$9,200.00		\$7,948.75		\$21,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE PAVING BID				\$1,227,597.37		\$1,323,615.52		\$1,684,126.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.